## NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

## CITY OF GORMAN

Notice is hereby given that a Called meeting of the Governing Body of the City of Gorman Will be held on the March 29, 2022 @ 5:15 p.m. at the Gorman Community Center

118 Kent St. Gorman, Texas.

## **AGENDA ITEMS:**

- 1. Open and Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Executive Session under Government Code Section 551.074, Personnel, to deliberate the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of the Chief of Police.
- 4. Executive Session under Government Code Section 551.071, Consultation with Attorney, to consult with the City Attorney regarding a matter in which the duty of the attorney to the City under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with the Open Meetings Act regarding the Chief of Police.

## Dated and posted this the 25th day of March 2022

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above notice of meeting of the Governing Body of the above named City or Town is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice in the City Office agenda window at the Gorman City Office, Gorman, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times.

Posted by order of the <u>Gorman City Commission on March 25, 2022</u>, Any of the above and foregoing agenda items, which require action, may be acted upon by the City Commission. The Commission reserves the right to convene into Executive Session on any of the above items if said items qualify pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Government Code Chapter 551), under Section 551.071 Consultation with Attorney; Section 551.072 Real Property; Section 551.073 Donations; Section 551.074 Personnel; or Section 551.089 Security.

Takindown @10:43 a.m april 4 2022